Ω ()

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 5/30/2005 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY		
Tendemark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address; see		
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Strangers of Conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	ARKS ONLY se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) — Yes		
Wachovia Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship affached r		
Mana	Name: Softchoice Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Street Address:314 W. Superior, Suite 301		
General Partnership	City: Chicago		
Corporation-State	State: <u>IL</u>		
Other: National Association	Zip: <u>60610</u>		
itizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA		
xecution Date(s) February 10, 2009	Association Citizenship		
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X No	General Partnership Citizenship		
. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
F7) 14-mas	☑ Corporation Citizenship New York		
	一种 April		
1 Second Advances			
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as recorded on 04/07/2008 at Reel 3754, Frame 0321	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide	entification or description of the Tradelliers.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(a) 3000 attached?		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	ite If Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
	6 Total number of applications and (信息		
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 3 5 .00		
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	Authorized to be charged by Gladit date		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany	B. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 50 5		
State. ML	Expiration Date 11/09		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: cls-udsatbany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized door reality		
	Alinton		
	nas		
Signature	Total number of påges including cove sheet, attachments, and document.		
Mercedes Farinas	sneet, attachments, and cocuments to		
the same of the same filters between	er sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA Z2313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0484

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

List of Trademarks

SOFTCHOICE USA

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
. SOFTCHOICE	REGISTERED SN. No.: 74112815 FD: 1990-11-06 Reg #: 1785940	RD: 1993-08-03	Next Renewal; 2013-08-03
2. Answering Your FECHNOLOGY NEEDS	REGISTERED SN. No.: 76485540 FD: 2003-01-28 Reg #: 3024086	RD: 2005-12-06	Next Renewal: 2015-12-06
3. SOFTCHOICE LIVECONNECT	ABANDONED SN. No.: 78166253 FD: 2002-09-20		
4. SOFTCHOICE SPIDER	REGISTERED SN, No.: 78170291 FD: 2002-10-02 Reg #: 2982834	RD: 2005-08-09	Next Renewal: 2015-08-09
s, softchoice xtend	REGISTERED SN. No.: 78170258 FD: 2002-10-02 Reg #: 3102890	RD: 2006-06-13	Next Renewal; 2016-06-13
6. SOFTCHOICE LIVEQUOTE	REGISTERED SN. No.: 78166256 FD: 2002-09-20 Reg #: 3385280	RD: 2008-02-19	Next Renewal: 2018-02-19

SOFTWARE PLUS, LTD.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Registration	Expiration
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	Date
). SOFTWARE PLUS	REGISTERED SN. No.: 74701961 -FD: 1995-07-17 Reg #: 2245265	RD: 1999-05-18	Next Renewal: 2009-05-18

1202965.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0485

MONOCLE	REGISTERED SN. No.: 78385709 FD: 2804-03-17 Reg #: 3114995	RD: 2006-07-11	Next Renewal: 2016-07-11
. THE SOFTWARE LECYCLING CENTER	CANCELLED SN, No.: 74689754 FD: 1995-06-19 Reg #: 2031600	RD; 2007-01-21	
4. HEARTLAND SOURCE FOR SOFTWARE	CANCELLED SN. No.: 74391231 FD: 1993-05-17 Reg #: 1884376	RD: 1995-03-14	

OPTIMUS SOLUTIONS, LLC

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
I. OPTIMUS SOLUTIONS	REGISTERED SN No.: 75923350 FD: 2000-02-23	RD: 2005-03-29	Next Renewal: 2015-03-29
{	Reg #: 2935660		

List Of Trademark Applications

SOFTWARE PLUS, LTD.

Trademark Application	Jurisdiction	Application/Serial Number	Application <u>Date</u>
	ABANDONED United States	SN No.: 78393237	AD: 2004-03-30

OPTIMUS SOLUTIONS, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application/Serial	Application
Application		Number	Date
1. RAPID RESPONSE VIRTUAL BOC	United States	SN No.: 77155740	AD: 2007-04-12

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Softchoice Corporation, a New York corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 314 W Superior, Suite 301, Chicago, Illinois 50610 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2008, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2008 at Reel 3754, Frame 9321;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

-). releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1202965.L

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this entity.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Votary Public

(₽*~*

Title: DifeC1

TATE OF

COUNTY OF

On the day of February, 2009, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such entity by order of said entity.

NA COMMINION EXPINS DEC 14, 2010
MEADELMA CONTON
MONTY MANGETHA COMMY
MONTY MANGETHAN
CAMERINE E FLEHING
MOTARAL SEAL
MOTARAL SEAL

1202965 1

RECORDED: 02/11/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0488